

2SHB 1479 - H AMD TO H AMD (H-1629.2/23) **382**

By Representative Connors

1 On page 1, line 22 of the striking amendment, after "student"
2 strike "or to others" and insert ", to others, or to property"

3
4 On page 1, beginning on line 24 of the striking amendment, after
5 "student" strike "or to others" and insert ", to others, or to
6 property"

7
8 On page 1, line 27 of the striking amendment, after "student"
9 strike "or another person" and insert ", another person, or property
10 of others"

11
12 On page 1, line 28 of the striking amendment, after "student"
13 strike "or to others" and insert ", to others, or to property"

14
15 On page 1, line 31 of the striking amendment, after "student"
16 strike "or to others" and insert ", to others, or to property"

17
18 On page 9, line 25 of the striking amendment, after "oneself;"
19 strike "or"

20
21 On page 9, line 28 of the striking amendment, after "harm" insert
22 "; or

23 (iii) Physical harm will be inflicted by the student upon the
24 property of others, as evidenced by behavior that has caused
25 substantial loss or damage to the property of others"

26

EFFECT: Makes the following change to the striking amendment:
(1) Permits physical restraint (but not isolation) when a student's behavior poses an imminent likelihood of serious harm to property.
(2) Specifies that, in addition to other meanings, "likelihood of serious harm" means "a substantial risk that physical harm will be inflicted by a student upon the property of others, as evidenced by behavior that has caused substantial loss or damage to the property of others."

--- END ---